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KLA- 5000-02 

adapters, personality· 
adding columns in data display 
address, home 
addresses, segment boundaries 
analysis, data domain 
analysis, simultaneous time/data 
analysis, time 
area, search 
arm 
arrangement 
assignment, master clock 
asynchronous data recording 

babysitting 
buses, internal 

callup of trigger words 
capture, glitch 
channel groups, displayed 

setting 
channel numbers and mnemonics 
channel/glitch display control 
circuit boards in the KLA 
clock 

master 
qualifiers 
rate setting 
trigger 

clocking, transitional 
clocks, simultaneous data analysis with 
combination trigger 
compare 

menu 

5-12 
3-109 
5-8 
3-67 
5-4 
5-18 
5-23 
5-16 
5-1 
5-1, 3-22 
3-33 
5-1 

3-63 
4-2 

3-41 
5-8 
3-98 
3-106 
3-91 
3-93 
4-1 
5-2 
5-10, 3-26 
3-23 
3-94 
5-10 
5-20 
5-18 
5-2 
5-3 
3-63 



configuration menu (illustrated) 
configuration menu, parameters 
configurations, possible 
control point for functions, setting 
control, trace 
conversion, parallel-serial printer 
cou~t on comparison condition 
counter 

delay 
event 

counts 
cursor 
cursor 

in timing display, scrolling 
timing display (line C) 

data 
comparisons 
differences, memory search 
format selection, data list 
list display 
memory boards (DMB) 
probe boards 
qualified recording 
recording, asynchronous 
setup time 
times, TM option 

defaults 
delay, trigger 
disassembler (optional) 
display 

data 
disassembled data 
time 

distances in data list display 
distribution into channel groups 
domain, data 
don't care 

ECL bus (B bus) 
error, sample 
errors, file I/O 
evaluation 
event 
external clocks 

3-5 
3-19 
2-1 
3-75 
5-20 
3-77 
3-69 

3-42 
5-7, 3-41 
5-3 
5-3 

3-95 
3-86 

3-69 
3-100 
3-107 
3-95, 3-24, 3-101 
4-6 
4-17 
3-44 
5-1 
5-5 
3-48 
5-5 
5-6 
5-6 

5-4 
5-6 
5-23 
3-98 
3-31 
5-4 
5-7 

4-2 
5-16 
3-72 
3-81 
5-7 
3-111 
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field, parameter 
file, default 
filter, trigger 
floppy diskette 
flow charts, trigger levels 

getting started 
glitch 

detection circuit 
display in the timing display 
trigger 

GOTO 
groups, channel 

halt on comparison condition 
handshake, setting type 
hold time, data 
hold time, qualifier 
home addresses 

I/O connections, back panel 
I/O menu 
impedance, input 
input 

clocks 
specifications 

interfaces, I/O 
interlace 

ji tter 
jump addresses for Sand C 

setting 

keyboard (illustrated) 
keys, functional description 
KLA, general description 

latch mode 
latching, glitch 
level selected recording 
level, trigger 
loading reference memory 
location, trigger 
logic, trigger sequence 

5-12 
5-5 
5-21, 3-40. 
2-2 
3-54 

3-2 
5-7 
3-23 
3-88 
3-41 
5-8 
3-31 

3-69 
3-76 
5-4 
5-13 
5-8 

3-14 
3-73 
5-9 

3-22 
2-2 
3-76 
5-9, 3-22 

5-9, 3-67 
3-94 
3-106 

3-115 
3-11 
1-1 

5-9 
3-23 
5-10 
5-21 
3-91 
5-22, 3-25 
3-59 
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1-4 INDEX 

magnification 
start 
timing display (line S) 
window width 

markers in data list display (C,S,T) 
master clock 
memory 

addresses in data list display 
configuration 
data for search word 
per channel 
reference 
selection, data list 
source 
trigger location in 

menus-
messages 
mnemonics 
monitor, trigger 
moving vertically through channels 

;jJlul ticlocking 
multiprocessor, analysis example 

number of times found, data list display 

opcode prefetch 
operational sequence, summarized 
OR connection 
orientation scale, timing display 

parameter field 
parameters, selecting 
personality adapter 
physical specifications 
pod 
polarity, data format and trigger words 

setting 
posttrigger 
prefetch, opcode 
pretrigger 
printer interface setting 
probe selection for transition check 

5-10 
5-19 
3-87 
3-93 
3-98 
5-10, 

3-98 
3-22 
3-108 
2-2 
5-14 
3-104 
5-19 
3-25 
3-17 
3-109 
5-11, 
5-22 
3-95 
5-11 
3-113 

3-99 

5-11 
3-19 
5-12 
3-87 

5-12 
3-17 
5-12 
2-3 
5-13 
3-31 
3-106 
5-13 
5-11 
5-13 
3-75 
3-48 

3-26 

3-33 
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qualification, clock 
qualifier 

hold time 
setup time 
trigger 
words 

raster 
rate, clock 
recording 

clock rate, timing display 
data qualified 
level selected 
normal 
synchronous 
transition 

reference memory 
registers, KLA internal 
remote control 
removing columns in data display 
resolution 
restart 

sample error 
sampling 
search 
search 

programs 
word input, data list 

second trigger word 
segment 
selective trace 
self test 
sequential triggering 
setup 

default 
time, qualifier 

shaded areas in timing display 
simultaneous 

analysis 
recording 

skew 
source 
start magnification 

5-2 

5-13 
5-1'4' 
5-13 
3-4S 

5":'l4t 3-86 
5-2 
3-44 
3-81'" 
5-5 
5-10' 
5-11 
5 ... 19 
5-21; 
5-14: 
4..;.;18 
5-15 
3-109' 
5-15; "3-8'6 
5-15 

5-15 ' 
5-15 
5-16 

3-93, '3"';105 
3-108 
3-44 
5-16 
5-17 
3-6 
5-17 
5-17, 
5-5 
5-14 
3-86 

5-18 
3-110 
5-18 
5-19 
5-19 
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status menu (illustrated) 
store on 'comparison condition 
store/r~call menu 
synchrbhbus recording 
sYstem ',,'" 

block diagram 
software. supplied 

test, dnterface 
THEN .. ~r ~ 
thresholds 
time i< , " 

analysis 
-base,'and clock qualifier (TBQ) 
data:' setup 
display 
meaSUTement board (TMB) 
winG6w;for trigger search 
windbw, scrolling 

time/data analysis, simultaneous 
timing~aiagram (illustrated) 
timing_display 
Time Measurement option 
tolerance, comparison 
trace 

control 
selective 

transition recording 
transitional sampling 
treatment of read and write errors 

3-4 
3-69 
3-70 
5-i9 

1-3 
1-2 

3-76 
5-19 
5-20, 3-25 

5-23 
4-2 
5-5 
5-23 
4-16 
3-42 
3-95 
5-18 
3-83 
3-89, 3-24 
6-1 
3-67 

5-20 
5-17 
5-21, 3-47 
5-20 
3-72 
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trigger 
combination 
delay 
filter 
levels 
line, timing display (line T) 
location 
monitor 
post-
pre-
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